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PRODUCT CHICK-PEAS CIRIO 

  
DEFINITION Canned chick-peas in brine. 
  
INGREDIENTS rehydrated chick-peas, water, salt. 

  
ALLERGENS Absent. 
  
ORGANOLEPTIC 

CHARACTERISTICS 

 

Appearance: chick-peas of roughly the same colour and size. 

Smell: typical for the sort, without foreign smell. 

Taste: typical for the sort, without foreign taste. 
  
PHYSICAL 

/CHEMICAL 

CHARACTERISTICS 

Net weight                  > 400 g 

Drained weight           > 240 g  

Vacuum                      > 15 cm Hg at 20°C 

pH-value                     5,8 – 6,6 

Pesticide residues:      according to EU Regulations 
  
MICROBIOLOGICA

L SPECIFICATION 

Commercially sterile. 

  

NUTRITION 

INFORMATION 

 

Typical value per 100g 

Energy                                              527 kJ / 125 kcal 

Fat  

  of which saturates 

Carbohydrate                                                                   

  of which sugars 

Fibre 

Protein      

Salt 

  2,2 g  

  0,3 g 

16,8 g  

  0,7 g 

  5,8 g 

  6,7 g 

  0,8 g 
  
STORAGE 

CONDITIONS 

Ambient temperature. 

  
PACKAGING Tin plate. 
  
STORAGE ONCE 

OPENED 

Once opened transfer to a non-metallic bowl and and keep refrigerated. 

Consume within 3-4 days. 

 
  
SHELF LIFE 4 years. 

 


